Pursuant to Regulation 30(4) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and 

Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations") it is hereby informed that 

Lloyds Enterprises Limited (“the Company”) has sold 60,34,299 (Sixty Lakhs Thirty-Four Thousand Two 

Hundred Ninety-Nine only) fully paid-up Equity shares of Lloyds Engineering Works Limited 

(“LEWL/Material Subsidiary of the Company”) at Rs. 49.65 each amounting to INR 29,96,02,945.35 

(Twenty-Nine Crores Ninety-Six Lakhs Two Thousand Nine Hundred and Forty-Five Rupees and Thirty-

Five Paise only) i.e. 0.41% of Equity Share capital of LEWL to Thriveni Earthmovers Private Limited, 

Investment arm of Mr. Balasubramanian Prabhakaran through “Block Deal”. 

Disclosure of information pursuant to Regulation 30, read with Schedule III of SEBI Listing Regulations,